N

——

Villeroy & Boch

1748

Villeroy & Boch AG, Saaruferstralle, D- 66693 Mettlach, Germany 2020-03-10

Declaration of Compliance
according to regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

5

We hereby confirm that our products:

article number article description

12-6331-0040, -0050, |PLAY! BLUE OCEAN Dinner spoon, Dinner fork, Dinner
-0065, -0160, -0190, knife, Coffee spoon, Pastry fork, Cutlery Set 5pcs, Cutlery
-6000, -6001, -9000, Set 20pcs, Cutlery Set 4pcs, Cutlery Set 24pcs,

-9033, -9053 Cutlery Set 30pcs

12-6332-0040, -0050, |PLAY! GREEN GARDEN Dinner spoon, Dinner fork, Dinner
-0065, -0160, -0190, knife, Coffee spoon, Pastry fork, Cutlery Set 5pcs, Cutlery
-6000, -6001, -9000, Set 20pcs, Cutlery Set 4pcs, Cutlery Set 24pcs,

-9033, -9053 Cutlery Set 30pcs

12-6333-0040, -0050, |PLAY! RED ROSES Dinner spoon, Dinner fork, Dinner knife,
-0065, -0160, -0190, Coffee spoon, Pastry fork, Cutlery Set 5pcs, Cutlery Set
-6000, -6001, -9000, 20pcs, Cutlery Set 4pcs, Cutlery Set 24pcs,

-9033, -9053 Cutlery Set 30pcs

12-6334-0040, -0050, |PLAY! SUNNY DAY Dinner spoon, Dinner fork, Dinner knife,
-0065, -0160, -0190, Coffee spoon, Pastry fork, Cutlery Set 5pcs, Cutlery Set
-6000, -6001, -9000, 20pcs, Cutlery Set 4pcs, Cutlery Set 24pcs,

-9033, -9053 Cutlery Set 30pcs

12-6364-0040, -0050, |PLAY! CHOCOLATE BROWN Dinner spoon, Dinner fork,
-0065, -0160, -0190, Dinner knife, Coffee spoon, Pastry fork, Cutlery Set 5pcs,
-6000, -6001, -9033, Cutlery Set 20pcs, Cutlery Set 24pcs, Cutlery Set 30pcs
-9053
12-6367-0040, -0050, |PLAY! WHITE PEARL Dinner spoon, Dinner fork, Dinner
-0065, -0160, -0190, knife, Coffee spoon, Pastry fork, Cutlery Set 5pcs, Cutlery
-6000, -6001, -9033, Set 20pcs, Cutlery Set 24pcs, Cutlery Set 30pcs

-9053

Villeroy & Boch AG - Hauptverwaltung - Postfach 1120 - D-66688 Mettlach - Tel. 06864-81-0 - Fax 06864-817-0 - www.villeroy-boch.com
Vorstand: Frank Géring (Vorsitzender), Andreas Pfeiffer, Gabriele Schupp, Dr. Markus Warncke
Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Alexander von Boch-Galhau - Sitz der Aktiengeselischaft: Mettlach - Amtsgericht Saarbriicken HRB 63610

page 1of 3



A

———

Villeroy & Boch

1748

material:

Handle — PP (Polypropylene)

Handle — ABS (Acrylonitrile-Butadiene-Styrene copolymer)
Cutlery: Stainless Steel

comply with the legal regulations laid down in the following regulations in their version
currently valid at the date of this declaration:

¢ Food- and Feed Code (LFGB)

e Consumer Goods Ordinance (BedGgstV)

e European Plastic Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

e Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, in particular Article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17

e Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9, “Technical Guide on Metals and
Alloys used in food contact materials” (published in April 2013)

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not
exceed the legal limits laid down in the corresponding regulation. The testing was
performed according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

When used as specified, the product complies with the organoleptic requirements [of the
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004].

The materials and raw materials used comply with stipulations laid down in the Regulation
(EU) No. 10/2011.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above
mentioned products:

Substance FCM Ref.Nr. CAS-Nr. SML [mg/kg]
Acrylonitrile 12100 107-13-1 ND
1,3-Butadiene 13630 106-99-0 ND

ND = not detectable

Further substances are available on request.
Information about NIAS (non intentionally added substances) is available on request.

The above mentioned products do not contain dual use substances.

Villeroy & Boch AG - Hauptverwaltung - Postfach 1120 - D-66688 Mettlach - Tel. 06864-81-0 - Fax 06864-817-0 - www.villeroy-boch.com
Vorstand: Frank Goring (Vorsitzender), Andreas Pfeiffer, Gabriele Schupp, Dr. Markus Warncke
Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Alexander von Boch-Galhau - Sitz der Aktiengesellschaft: Mettlach - Amtsgericht Saarbriicken HRB 63610

page 2 of 3



M

—_——

Villeroy & Boch

1748

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:
i) Type or types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:

Fatty and sour food (e.g. Butter, Vegetable Qil, Soups of any kind, Fruit in the form of
puree).
i) Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

2 hours at 70°C (any food contact conditions involving heating to 70°C for up to 2
hours or heating to 100°C for up to 15 minutes, not followed by long-term storage at
room temperature or under refrigeration).

i) Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of
material or article:

0,78 dm? 130 mL (Play! White pearl; Play! Blue Ocean; Play! Chocolate brown;

Play! Sunny Day)
0,68 dm?: 145 mL (Play! Green Garden; Play! Red Roses)

A functional barrier made from plastic is not used in the above mentioned product.

,///{’/; ) | Ty
[V s AL~ ﬂ\}w& C\)@-‘LQ

Andréas Musick ath Daniela Witzel
<(Head of Process-and - Quattty Management) (Professional QM Compliance)

Validity: until revocation and renewal

Villeroy & Boch AG - Hauptverwaltung - Postfach 1120 - D-66688 Mettlach - Tel. 06864-81-0 - Fax 06864-817-0 - www.villeroy-boch.com
Vorstand: Frank Goring (Vorsitzender), Andreas Pfeiffer, Gabriele Schupp, Dr. Markus Warncke
Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Alexander von Boch-Galhau - Sitz der Aktiengesellschaft: Mettlach - Amtsgericht Saarbriicken HRB 63610

page 3 of 3



